

Basail Paurashava

Basail, Tangail.

E-mail: basailpsva@gmail.com

Memo No.: Basa.Pau./Eng.Dept./2024/314

Date: 17.11.2024

e-GP Tender Notice No: 02/2024-2025 (OTM)

e-Tender is invited the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the below Schemes /packages:

SL No	Tender ID	Package No. & Name of Work	Tender Document Last Selling Date & Time	Tender Closing & Opening Date & Time
1	3	4	5	6
1	1033959	LGCRRP/Basail/2024-25/W-03 1. Upgrading of The Road by RCC Starting from Basail-Kawljani Road to Ex: Councilor Shahanur Rahman House at ward no-02 Under Basail Paurashava. Ch: 0-135m. 2. Upgrading of The Road by RCC Starting from Basail-Pathorghata Road to Upazila Nirbachon Office at ward no-03 Under Basail Paurashava. Ch: 0-90m. (Salvage Amount Tk.84517.00)	02.12.2024 At 16:00	03.12.2024 At 15:00
2	1033960	LGCRRP/Basail/2024-25/W-04 1. Upgrading of The Road by Uni-Block Starting from Basail-Nalua Road Near Kitchen Market to Basail-Kalibari Road Near Akkal Ali House Via Shosanghat at ward no-08 Under Basail Paurashava. Ch: 0-390m. 2. Upgrading of The Road by Uni-Block Starting from Basail-Maizkhara Road Near Rahim House to Engineer Komol House at ward no-03 Under Basail Paurashava. Ch: 0-174m. (Category Subproject/Scheme - LIPW)	02.12.2024 At 16:00	03.12.2024 At 15:00
3	1033961	LGCRRP/Basail/2024-25/W-05 1. Rehabilitation of The Road by BC Starting from Basail-Pathorghata Road Near Amir Ali House to Parthorghata Road Near Mannan Chela House Via Brahmonparil Graveyard at ward no-07 Under Basail Paurashava. Ch: 00-1138m.	02.12.2024 At 16:00	03.12.2024 At 15:00

This are an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. Interested persons/Firms can see details in the website: www.eprocure.gov.bd. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (wtbs://www.eprocure.gov.bd. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (ht

Basail Pourashava, Basail, Tangail. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited on line through any registered bank branches up to 16:00, on 02nd December, 2024. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Md. RabiulAlam) Assistant Engineer (Civil) Basail Pourashava, Basail, Tangail.

Date: 17.11.2024

Memo No.: Basa.Pau./Eng.Dept./2024/314

Copy to forward for kind information:

- 1. Secretary, Local Government Division, Ministry of LGRD & Co-operatives, Dhaka.
- 2. DC, District: Tangail.
- 3. Superintendent of Police, District: Tangail.
- 4. Project Director, LGCRRP, RDEC Bhaban, Level-7, LGED Head Quarter, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207
- 5. Administrator, Basail Pourashava, Basail, Tangail.
- Copy to forward for kind information and necessary action:
- 1. Deputy Director, Local Government Section, Tangail.
- 2. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Basail, Tangail.
- 3. The Councilor (All), Basail Pourashava, Basail, Tangail.
- 4. PNO, Basail Pourashava, Basail, Tangail.
- 5. The Accountant, Basail Pourashava, Basail, Tangail.

6. The editor, 1. The daily Amader Shomoy, & 2. The daily Dhaka Tribune, He is requested to publish the above-mentioned Advertisement for one time in inner page (Size: 3 column X 7") in his newspaper 18/12/2024 and please send 03 (Three) copies of the same newspaper and Bill to The Administrator, Basail Pourashava, Tangail.

7. Notice Board.

8. Mr./Ms.

9. Office File, Basail Pourashava, Basail, Tangail.

Assistant Engineer (Civil) Basail Pourashava, Basail, Tangail.